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T12 60m 
1 Reli Rosenberg 2004 Ridala 8,9 8,7 
2 Emma Kathrina Hein 2005 HPK 8,9 8,9 
3 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala 9,1 9,0 
4 Eva- Lotta Saar 2004 HLA 9,1 9,1 
5 Kleer Jaani 2005 Ridala 9,4 9,4 
6 Carolin Kamberg 2004 Uuemõisa 9,5 9,7 
7 Lysa-Lota Kuusmann 2004 Taebla 9,4 9,9 
8 Marleen Põld 2004 Lihula 9,3 9,9 
9 Nora Urbas 2004 HPK 9,5 
10 Annely Bankier 2004 Uuemõisa 9,7 
11 Nete Nõlvak 2004 HPK 9,7 
12 Pille-Riin Viik 2004 Taebla 9,8 
13 Brita-Ly Pipar 2004 HPK 9,8 
14 Avely Villand 2004 Uuemõisa 9,9 
15 Greta Pia Peberg 2004 HPK 9,9 
16 Carolin Treu  Kullamaa 9,9 
17 Sandra -Martina Nagelman  Kullamaa 10,0 
18 Mia Mai Muru 2004 Oru 10,1 
19 Briti Elise Jõpiselg 2004 Oru 10,1 
20 Elisabeth Astok 2004 Uuemõisa 10,1 
21 Kerstin Põldmaa 2004 HLA 10,1 
22 Mia -Carla Tegelmann 2004 Kullamaa 10,2 
23 Kadri Laumets 2004 Taebla 10,2 
24 Riin-Rosanna Uusen 2005 HLA 10,2 
26 Laura Emilia Koort 2005 HLA 10,3 
27 Maarja Salmu 2004 Taebla 10,3 
28 Lisanna Lingkreim 2004 HLA 10,3 
29 Ksenija Fedorishcheva 2005 Nikolai 10,3 
30 Maria-Lota Nikulina  Kullamaa 10,4 
31 Kristel Oosim 2005 Lihula 10,7 
32 Helena Kase 2004 Ridala 10,7 
33 Anna Maria Laev 2005 Lihula 10,9 
34 Kelly Kallaste 2005 Taebla 11,1 
35 Jevgenia Parhomets 2005 Nikolai 11,1 
36 Valeria Jevstignejeva 2005 Nikolai 11,9 
 
T12 600m 
1 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala 1,59,0 
2 Emma Kathrina Hein 2005 HPK 2,11,3 
3 Mia Mai Muru 2004 Oru 2,15,6 
4 Kerstin Põldmaa 2004 HLA 2,16,6 
5 Eva- Lotta Saar 2004 HLA 2,17,4 
6 Ingrika Tuulik 2004 HLA 2,23,4 
7 Sandra -Martina Nagelman 2004 Kullamaa 2,26,3 
8 Mia-Carla Tegelmann 2004 Kullamaa 2,28,1 
9 Kleer Jaani 2005 Ridala 2,29,2 
10 Briti Elise Jõpiselg 2004 Oru 2,32,4 
11 Ksenija Fedorishcheva 2005 Nikolai 2,33,6 
12 Carolina Treu 2004 Kullamaa 2,34,8 
13 Maria-Lota Nikulina 2004 Kullamaa 2,37,8 
14 Jevgenia Parhomets 2005 Nikolai 2,44,3 
15 Valeria Jevstignejeva 2005 Nikolai 2,48,4 
16 Lisanna Lingkreim 2004 HLA 2,48,3 
17 Alexandra Tähve 2005 Kullamaa 2,49,8 
 
 
 



T12 4*100m 
1 Ridala Põhikool 1,03,0 
2 Haapsalu Põhikool 1,04,0 
3 Uuemõisa Lasteaed-Algkool 1,04,8 
4 Kullamaa 1,05,3 
5 Taebla 1,06,3 
6 Haapsalu Linna Algkool 1,06,4 
 
T12 kõrgushüpe 
1 Emma Kathrina Hein 2005 HPK 1,35 
2 Eva- Lotta Saar 2004 HLA 1,35 
3 Kleer Jaani 2005 Ridala 1,35 
4 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala 1,35 
5 Annely Bankier 2004 Uuemõisa 1,15 
6 Briti Elise Jõpiselg 2004 Oru 1,10 
7 Mia Mai Muru 2004 Oru 1,10 
 
T12 kaugushüpe 
1 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala 4,14 
2 Eva-Lotta Saar 2004 HLA 4,12 
3 Reli Rosenberg 2004 Ridala 4,06 
4 Kleer Jaani 2005 Ridala 4,06 
5 Carolin Kamberg 2004 Uuemõisa 4,02 
6 Emma Kathrina Hein 2005 HPK 4,00 
7 Nora Urbas 2004 HPK 3,73 
8 Pille-Riin Viik 2004 Taebla 3,60 
9 Lysa-Lota Kuusmann 2004 Taebla 3,60 
10 Carolina Treu 2004 Kullamaa 4,48 
11 Annely Bankier 2004 Uuemõisa 3,45 
12 Mia Mai Muru 2004 Oru 3,44 
13 Elisabeth Astok 2004 Uuemõisa 3,42 
14 Briti Elise Jõpiselg 2004 Oru 3,42 
15 Kerstin Põldmaa 2004 HLA 3,40 
16 Sandra -Martina Nagelman  Kullamaa 3,40 
17 Mia -Carla Tegelmann  Kullamaa 3,39 
18 Nete Nõlvak 2004 HPK 3,31 
19 Maarja Salmu 2004 Taebla 3,30 
20 Avely Villand 2004 Uuemõisa 3,30 
21 Brita-Ly Pipar 2004 HPK 3,29 
22 Riin-Rosanna Uusen 2005 HLA 3,26 
23 Laura Emilia Koort 2005 HLA 3,18 
24 Helena Kase 2004 Ridala 3,18 
25 Aleksandra Laane  Kullamaa 3,10 
26 Marleen Põld 2004 Lihula 3,10 
27 Kadri Laumets 2004 Taebla 2,95 
28 Lisanna Lingkreim 2004 HLA 2,95 
29 Kristel Oosim 2005 Lihula 2,93 
30 Kelly Kallaste 2005 Taebla 2,91 
31 Mette Mirja Moumets 2004 HLA 2,70 
32 Anna Maria Laev 2005 Lihula 2,6 
 
T12 pallivise 
1 Maily Märss 2004 Ridala 39 
2 Eva-Lotta Saar 2004 HLA 34 
3 Carolin Kamberg 2004 Uuemõisa 33,5 
4 Lysa-Lota Kuusmann 2004 Taebla 33 
5 Mette Mirja Moumets 2004 HLA 33 
6 Kelly Kallaste 2004 Taebla 31 
7 Pille-Riin Viik 2004 Taebla 31 
8 Brita-Ly Pipar 2004 HPK 30 
9 Helena Kase 2004 Ridala 30 
10 Emma Kathrina Hein 2004 HPK 28 



11 Avely Villand 2004 Uuemõisa 28 
12 Maarja Salmu 2004 Taebla 28 
13 Alexandra Tähve 2004 Kullamaa 27 
14 Kadri Laumets 2004 Taebla 26 
15 Annely Bankier 2004 Uuemõisa 26 
16 Sandra -Martina Nagelman  Kullamaa 25 
17 Nora Urbas 2004 HPK 25 
18 Kleer Jaani 2005 Ridala 25 
19 Ingrika Tuulik 2004 HPK 25 
20 Briti Elise Jõpiselg 2004 Oru 21,5 
21 Riin-Rosanna Uusen 2005 HLA 21 
22 Laura Emilia Koort 2005 HLA 21 
23 Anna Maria Laev 2005 Lihula 19 
24 Mia Mai Muru 2004 Oru 18,5 
25 Marleen Põld 2004 Lihula 16 
26 Kristel Oosim 2005 Lihula 14 
 

T14 60m 
1 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 8,4 8,5 
2 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HPK 8,5 8,6 
3 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 8,5 8,7 
4 Karmen Räli 2002 HPK 8,8 8,7 
5 Gerda Riibak 2002 Ridala 9,1 9,1 
6 Trinity Õismets 2003 Vatla 8,7 9,2 
7 Helju Eliis Nagelman 2002 Kullamaa 9,1 9,2 
8 Anett Aavik 2002 Lihula 9,1 9,3 
9 Gertu Küttmann 2002 Lihula 9,2 
10 Ksenja Popova 2002 Vatla 9,2 
11 Karina Rog 2002 Nikolai 9,2 
12 Marie Grete Mägi 2003 HLA 9,3 
13 Laura Aruksaar  Kullamaa 9,3 
14 Maarja Kask  Kullamaa 9,3 
15 Karolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 9,4 
16 Aliis Vatku 2003 HLA 9,5 
17 Amy Palmits 2002 HLA 9,6 
18 Karlote Karm 2003 HLA 9,6 
19 Maria-Ann Liidemaa  Kullamaa 9,7 
20 Laura-Liis Jõgar 2003 Nõva 9,7 
21 Lisanna Maasikas 2002 Risti 9,7 
22 Janette Rohuniit 2003 Risti 9,8 
23 Veronika Deykova 2003 Nikolai 9,9 
24 Mariliisa Murumäe 2003 Taebla 9,9 
25 Kärt Hansman 2003 Ridala 10,0 
26 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala 10,1 
27 Inge-Liis Mölder 2003 Risti 10,2 
28 Yelisaveta Shama 2003 Nikolai 10,8 
 

T14 600m 
1 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HLA 1.49,1 
2 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 1.51,9 
3 Trinity Õismets 2002 Vatla 2.06,7 
4 Karlote Karm 2003 HLA 2,16,1 
5 Nadezda Ungert 2002 Nikolai 2,17,3 
6 Mariliisa Murumäe 2003 Taebla 2,17,7 
7 Ksenja Popova 2002 Vatla 3,01,5 
 

T14 4x100m 
1 Haapsalu Põhikool 56,1 
2 Haapsalu Linna Algkool 1,01,5 
3 Risti Põhikool 1,03,7 
4 Ridala Põhikool 1,04,2 
5 Uuemõisa Lasteaed-Algkool 1,07,9 
6 Kullamaa 1,10,8 



T14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 1,55 
2 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 1,50 
3 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HPK 1,50 
4 Karmen Räli 2002 HPK 1,40 
5 Gertu Küttmann 2002 Lihula 1,25 
 
T14 kaugushüpe 
1 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 4,95 
2 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HPK 4,59 
3 Gertu Küttmann 2002 Lihula 4,32 
4 Trinity Õismets 2003 Vatla 4,15 
5 Gerda Riibak 2002 Ridala 4,15 
6 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 4,12 
7 Anett Aavik 2002 Lihula 3,97 
8 Laura Aruksaar  Kullamaa 3,90 
9 Karlote Karm 2003 HLA 3,86 
10 Ksenja Popova 2002 Vatla 3,82 
11 Helju Eliis Nagelman  Kullamaa 3,80 
12 Mariliisa Murumäe 2003 Taebla 3,65 
13 Karolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 3,63 
14 Maarja Kask 2002 Kullamaa 3,62 
15 Mari-Ann Liidemaa  Kullamaa 3,41 
16 Kärt Hansman 2003 Ridala 3,42 
17 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala 3,18 
 
T14 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Gertu Küttmann 2002 Lihula 9,06 
2 Eliis-Maria Koit 2002 HPK 8,40 
3 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HPK 8,01 
4 Karmen Räli 2002 HPK 7,98 
5 Karolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 7,95 
6 Helju Eliis Nagelman  Kullamaa 7,71 
7 Laura-Liis Jõgar 2003 Nikolai 7,60 
8 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 7,32 
9 Kendra Kurisman 2002 Ridala 7,16 
10 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala 6,44 
11 Laura Aruksaar  Kullamaa 5,82 
12 Anna-Kristiina Kokvel 2003 Ridala 5,36 
 
T14 pallivise 
1 Mariliisa Murumäe 2003 Taebla 48 
2 Karlote Karm 2003 HLA 43 
3 Trinity Õismets 2003 Vatla 38 
4 Helen Alp 2003 Ridala 38 
5 Hanna-Liisa Salf 2002 HPK 37 
6 Janette Rohuniit 2003 Risti 37 
7 Helju Eliis Nagelman  Kullamaa 36 
8 Keity-Liina Kallas 2003 Nõva 34 
9 Karolina Lillemets 2002 Taebla 33 
10 Kendra Kurisman 2002 Ridala 32 
11 Mari-Ann Liidemaa  Kullamaa 32 
12 Anna-Kristiina Kokvel 2003 Ridala 29 
13 Ksenja Popova 2002 Vatla 29 
14 Laura-Liis Jõgar 2003 Nõva 26 
 
T17 100m 
1 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 13,7 13,8 
2 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 14,1 14,2 
3 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HPK 14,1 14,2 
4 Marleen Võsa 2000 HPK 14,5 14,6 
5 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 14,8 15 



6 Aleksandra Laane  Kullamaa 14,9 15,5 
7 Lisandra Tõnning 2001 Taebla 15,0 15,5 
8 Lorena Kolla  Kullamaa 15,0 15,5 
9 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 15,1 
10 Laura Kisk 1999 Oru 15,2 
11 Siret Põldäär 2001 Lihula 15,7 
 
T17 800m 
1 Anastasija Skatško 2001 Nikolai 2,54,1 
2 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 2,56,1 
3 Aleksandra Laane  Kullamaa 2,59,2 
4 Lorena Kolla  Kullamaa 3,37,1 
5 Grete Luts  Kullamaa 4,01,5 
 
T17 4x100m 
1 Haapsalu Põhikool 57,9 
2 Ridala Põhikool 58,6 
3 Kullamaa 1,00,3 
 
T17 kõrgushüpe 
1 Siret Põldäär  Lihula 1,35 
2 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HPK 1,35 
3 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 1,30 
4 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 1,25 
5 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 1,25 
 
T17 kaugushüpe 
1 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 4,55 
2 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 4,46 
3 Siret Põldäär 2000 Lihula 4,05 
4 Grete Luts 2000 Kullamaa 4,04 
5 Marleen Võsa 2000 HPK 4,04 
6 Kärt Kurisman 2001 Ridala 3,97 
7 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HPK 3,91 
8 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 3,88 
9 Aleksandra Laane  Kullamaa 3,16 
 
T17 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Reneli Saumets 2000 HPK 8,81 
2 Liisa Sadam 2000 HPK 8,79 
3 Marleen Võsa 2000 HPK 8,35 
4 Siret Põldäär  Lihula 8,33 
5 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 8,24 
6 Carolina Kuris 1999 Ridala 7,74 
7 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 7,65 
8 Kristina Tsalova 2000 Ridala 7,63 
9 Sandra Laanjõe  Kullamaa 7,59 
10 Marie Põlluaed 2001 HPK 7,10 
11 Aleksandra Laane  Kullamaa 6,79 
12 Lisandra Tõnning 2001 Taebla 6,50 
13 Laura Kiisk 1999 Oru 5,56 
 
T17 odavise 500g 
1 Sandra Laanjõe 2000 Kullamaa 20,00 
2 Marleen Võsa 2000 HPK 19,58 
3 Aulike Põllumägi 2001 Ridala 16,55 
4 Kati Olesk 2001 HPK 16,45 
 
P12 60m 
1 Rasmus Laherand 2004 HPK 8,8 8,8 
2 Sander Soome 2004 HLA 9,3 8,9 
3 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 9,0 9,0 



4 Timo Tšaban  Kullamaa 9,4 9,0 
5 Renee Jürjan 2004 HLA 9,3 9,1 
6 Steven Saarna 2006 HPK 9,4 9,3 
7 Matteus Kalda 2004 HLA 9,4 9,4 
8 Rasmus Ruuge 2004 Uuemõisa 9,4 9,5 
9 Sten Veski 2004 HLA 9,5 
10 Jorgen Kaev 2005 Uuemõisa 9,5 
11 Martin Toomsalu 2005 HPK 9,6 
12 Jaagup Kask  Kullamaa 9,6 
13 Mauri Siider 2004 Taebla 9,7 
14 Oliver Metsar Villakov 2004 HLA 9,7 
15 Uku Toomas Rand 2006 HPK 9,7 
16 Kaspar Liik 2004 HPK 9,7 
17 Karl Murumets 2005 Lihula 9,7 
18 Stefan-Lauri Mölder 2005 Lihula 9,8 
19 Kaur Robin Otsus 2004 Risti 9,8 
20 Karmo Põllumägi 2005 Ridala 9,8 
21 Kaarel Kiivit 2004 Uuemõisa 9,8 
22 Aron Pähkel 2004 Uuemõisa 9,9 
23 Karl-Erik Õunas 2004 Ridala 9,9 
24 Ranek Kulbok 2004 Taebla 10,1 
25 Erki Mets 2004 Risti 10,2 
26 Artjom Vinogradov 2005 Nikolai 10,3 
27 Karl Marten Aru 2004 Taebla 10,4 
28 Mihkel Sibul 2004 Lihula 11,1 
 
P12 1000m 
1 Oliver Metsar Villakov 2004 HLA 3,48,3 
2 Rasmus Laherand 2004 HPK 3,50,2 
3 Aron Pähkel 2004 Uuemõisa 3,54,4 
4 Matteus Kalda 2004 HLA 3,57,25 
5 Jaagup Kask  Kullamaa 3,57,8 
6 Ottokar Orgla  HLA 4,00,6 
7 Renee Jürjan 2004 HLA 4,05,9 
8 Kaspar Liik 2004 HPK 4,06,7 
9 Sander Soome 2004 HLA 4,07,2 
10 Uku Toomas Rand 2006 HPK 4,19,2 
11 Jesse Joel Jürimäe  HLA 4,25,2 
12 Alver Järv  HLA 4,27,1 
13 Rasmus Ruuge 2004 Uuemõisa 4,33,2 
14 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 4,37,3 
15 Matis Russi  HLA 4,40,2 
16 Karl -Erik Õunas 2004 Ridala 4,45,1 
 
P12 4x100m 
1 Haapsalu Linna Algkool 1,02,0 
2 Ridala Põhikool 1,04,0 
3 Haapsalu Põhikool 1,04,1 
4 Uuemõisa Lasteaed-Algkool 1,04,5 
5 Taebla 1,05,4 
 
P12 kõrgushüpe 
1 Sten Veski 2004 HLA 1,30 
2 Renee Jürjan 2004 HLA 1,25 
3 Carl Marten Aru 2004 Taebla 1,20 
4 Rasmus Ruuge 2004 Uuemõisa 1,20 
5 Uku Toomas Rand 2006 HPK 1,15 
6 Kaspar Liik 2004 HPK 1,15 
7 Rasmus Laherand 2004 HPK 1,15 
8 Martin Toomsalu 2005 HPK 1,15 
9 Mauri Siider 2004 Taebla 1,10 
10 Matteus Kalda 2004 HLA 1,10 



11 Steven Saarna 2006 HPK 1,05 
12 Kaarel Kiivit 2004 Uuemõisa 1,05 
 
P12 kaugushüpe 
1 Martin Toomsalu 2005 HPK 4,28 
2 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 3,97 
3 Oliver Metsar Villakov 2004 HLA 3,93 
4 Sten Veski 2004 HLA 3,92 
5 Sander Soome 2004 HLA 3,85 
6 Timo Tšaban  Kullamaa 3,83 
7 Rasmus Laherand 2004 HPK 3,76 
8 Rasmus Ruuge 2004 Uuemõisa 3,71 
9 Uku Toomas Rand 2006 HPK 3,65 
10 Matteus Kalda 2004 HLA 3,64 
11 Karl Marten Aru 2004 Taebla 3,57 
12 Jorgen Kaev 2005 Uuemõisa 3,57 
13 Steven Saarna 2006 HPK 3,52 
14 Karmo Põllumägi 2005 Ridala 3,50 
15 Karl Murumets 2005 Lihula 3,46 
16 Robin Reesar  Kullamaa 3,41 
17 Mihkel Sibul 2004 Lihula 3,38 
18 Kaspar Liik 2004 HPK 3,38 
19 Reio Laherand 2004 HPK 3,36 
20 Jaagup Kask  Kullamaa 3,32 
21 Raul Reesar  Kullamaa 3,31 
22 Mauri Siider 2004 Taebla 3,29 
23 Stefan-Lauri Mölder 2005 Lihula 3,24 
24 Kaarel Kiivit 2004 Uuemõisa 3,21 
25 Ranek Kulbok 2004 Taebla 3,16 
 
P12 pallivise 
1 Juss Teesalu 2004 HLA 53 
2 Karl-Markus Liiv 2004 HLA 51 
3 Martin Toomsalu 2005 HPK 49,5 
4 Sten Veski 2004 HLA 44 
5 Raul Reesar 2004 Kullamaa 43 
6 Tanel Toomemägi 2005 Ridala 42 
7 Robin Reesar 2004 Kullamaa 41 
8 Uku Toomas Rand 2006 HPK 39,5 
9 Aron Pähkel 2004 Uuemõisa 38 
10 Karmo Põllumägi 2005 Ridala 38 
11 Karmo Koplik 2004 Risti 38 
12 Renee Jürjan 2004 HLA 38 
13 Kaspar Liik 2004 HPK 37 
14 Stefan-Lauri Mölder 2005 Lihula 36 
15 Sander Soome 2005 HLA 35 
16 Mihkel Sibul 2004 Lihula 35 
17 Mauri Siider 2004 Taebla 34 
18 Karl Murumets 2005 Lihula 33 
19 Jorgen Kaev 2005 Uuemõisa 33 
20 Oliver Metsar Villakov 2004 HLA 26 
 
P14 60m 
1 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 2002 HPK 7,9 8,0 
2 Mihkel Türnpuu 2002 Oru 8,3 8,1 
3 Artur Snigurski 2002 Uuemõisa 8,1 8,1 
4 Kevin Otsus 2002 Risti 8,4 8,4 
5 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 8,2 8,4 
6 Markos Eha  Kullamaa 8,3 8,5 
7 Karel Kängsepp 2002 HPK 8,5 8,7 
8 Alari Laigu 2002 Risti 8,3 8,7 
9 Siim Oskar  Klimenko 2002 Taebla 8,5 



10 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HPK 8,6 
11 Kaaro Saatmäe 2002 Virtsu 8,6 
12 Demis Teral 2002 HPK 8,6 
13 Markus Kõre 2003 HLA 8,7 
14 Romet Purgas 2002 Virtsu 8,8 
15 Elger Loops 2002 Virtsu 8,8 
16 Martin Vatku 2003 HLA 8,8 
17 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 8,8 
18 Mihkel Uku Karindi 2003 Nõva 8,8 
19 Villem Mihk  Kullamaa 8,9 
20 Denis Krjutškov 2002 Uuemõisa 8,9 
21 Alen Samonin 2002 Uuemõisa 8,9 
22 Daniil Pahalin 2003 Nikolai 9,0 
23 Erlend Lai 2003 Risti 9,1 
24 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 9,1 
25 Jegor Vedenjapin 2003 Nikolai 9,9 
26 Kristjan Lebedev 2003 Uuemõisa 9,9 
27 Sander Põldmaa 2003 Taebla 10,1 
 
P14 1000m 
1 Demis Teral 2002 HPK 3,22,8 
2 Virgo Vallik 2002 Lihula 3,24,1 
3 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 3,25,2 
4 Daniil Pahalin 2003 Nikolai 3,28,3 
5 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 3,38,9 
6 Artur Snigurski 2002 Uuemõisa 3,40,3 
7 Kaaro Saatmäe 2002 Virtsu 3,44,1 
8 Peeter Kaus  Taebla 3,45,1 
9 Denis Krjutškov 2002 Uuemõisa 3,52,6 
10 Mihkel Türnpu 2002 Oru 3,59,9 
11 Kristjan Lebedev 2003 Uuemõisa 4,01,9 
 
P14 4x100m 
1 Haapsalu Põhikool 53,6 
2 Haapsalu Linna Algkool 56,8 
3 Virtsu 57,1 
4 Uuemõisa Lasteaed-Algkool 58,1 
5 Risti Põhikool 1,01,1 
 
P14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HPK 1,45 
2 Siim Oskar  Klimenko 2002 Taebla 1,40 
3 Mihkel Türnpuu 2002 Oru 1,40 
4 Markkus Kõre 2003 HLA 1,40 
5 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 1,40 
6 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 2002 HPK 1,35 
7 Artur Snigurski 2002 Uuemõisa 1,35 
8 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 1,30 
9 Marten Põld 2002 Lihula 1,30 
10 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 1,25 
11 Alen Samonin 2002 Uuemõisa 1,25 
12 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 1,25 
13 Kristjan Lebedev 2003 Uuemõisa 1,15 
 
P14 kaugushüpe 
1 Mihkel Türnpuu 2002 Oru 4,75 
2 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 2002 HPK 4,64 
3 Markos Eha 2002 Kullamaa 4,51 
4 Villem Mihk  Kullamaa 4,47 
5 Karl Kängsepp 2002 HPK 4,38 
6 Siim Oskar  Klimenko 2002 Taebla 4,29 
7 Gregor Uustalu 2002 HPK 4,26 



8 Artur Snigurski 2002 Uuemõisa 4,19 
9 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 4,19 
10 Kaaro Saatmäe 2002 Virtsu 4,16 
11 Markus Kõre 2003 HLA 4,15 
12 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 4,03 
13 Romet Purgas 2002 Virtsu 3,97 
14 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 3,85 
15 Denis Krjutškov 2002 Uuemõisa 3,83 
16 Demis Teral 2002 HPK 3,78 
17 Mihkel Uku Karindi 2003 Nõva 3,76 
18 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 3,71 
19 Alen Samonin 2002 Uuemõisa 3,70 
20 Marten Põld 2003 Lihula 3,60 
21 Kristjan Lebedev 2003 Uuemõisa 3,55 
22 Jegor Vedenjapin 2003 Nikolai 3,45 
 
P14 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 9,56 
2 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 2002 HPK 9,42 
3 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 8,56 
4 Mihkel Türnpu 2002 Oru 8,35 
5 Kaarel Kängsepp 2002 HPK 8,19 
6 Eerik Pank 2003 Virtsu 7,97 
7 Ruslan Kargašin 2002 Nikolai 7,82 
8 Demis Teral 2002 HPK 7,68 
9 Reno Romec Kilp 2003 Virtsu 7,31 
10 Marten Suurküla 2002 Ridala 7,06 
11 Markkus Kõre 2003 HLA 6,73 
12 Siim Oskar  Klimenko 2002 Taebla 6,56 
13 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 6,40 
14 Karl-Markus Liiv 2004 HLA 6,30 
15 Juss Teesalu 2004 HLA 6,13 
16 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 5,95 
17 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 5,48 
 
P14 pallivise 
1 Jarmo Lempe 2002 Ridala 63 
2 Markos Eha  Kullamaa 60,5 
3 Mihkel Türnpuu 2002 Oru 60 
4 Elger Loops 2002 Virtsu 57 
5 Ruslan Kargašin 2002 Nikolai 55 
6 Artur Snigurski 2002 Uuemõisa 55 
7 Karel Kängsepp 2002 HPK 54 
8 Peeter Kaus 2002 Taebla 54 
9 Virgo Vallik 2003 Lihula 51 
10 Martin Vatku 2003 HLA 51 
11 Sergei Bonartsev 2002 Nikolai 51 
12 Kaaro Saatmäe 2002 Virtsu 49 
13 Eric Mathias Hein 2002 HPK 48 
14 Marko Mardi 2003 Ridala 47 
15 Kevin Otsus 2002 Risti 46,5 
16 Markkus Kõre 2003 HLA 46 
17 Marten Suurküla 2002 Ridala 46 
18 Alen Samonin 2002 Uuemõisa 45 
19 Erlend Lai 2003 Risti 44 
20 Romet Purgas 2002 Virtsu 43 
21 Marten Põld 2003 Lihula 43 
22 Robin Uspenski 2003 HLA 41,5 
23 Jegor Vedenjapin 2003 Nikolai 41,5 
24 Reno Romec Kilp 2003 Virtsu 40 
25 Denis Krjutškov 2002 Uuemõisa 40 
26 Sebastian Juhan Liiva 2002 HPK 37,5 



27 Kevin Uspenski 2003 HLA 36,5 
28 Kristjan Lebedev 2003 Uuemõisa 34 
29 Eerik Pank 2003 Virtsu 28 
 
P17 100m 
1 Karmo Einmann 2000 HPK 12,0 12,1 
2 Siim Suitsberg 2000 HPK 12,0 12,2 
3 Mario Konks 2001 Oru 12,5 12,2 
4 Sven Tõnning 1999 Taebla 12,4 12,3 
5 Morten Saar 2000 HPK 12,5 12,5 
6 Joosep Lillemägi 2000 Taebla 12,6 12,5 
7 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 12,7 12,6 
8 Targo Kokvel 2000 Ridala 12,8 12,8 
9 Randar Nõva 2000 Taebla 12,8 
10 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 12,8 
11 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 13,0 
12 Marten Valk 2001 Ridala 13,1 
13 Karmo Kull 2000 Risti 13,5 
14 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 13,7 
15 Erkki Johanson 2001 Nikolai 13,8 
16 Meelis Mattisen 2001 Risti 14,6 
17 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 14,8 
 
P17 1500m 
1 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 5,00,8 
2 Robin Ulla  2000 HPK 5,01,6 
3 Krismar Liiv 2000 Lihula 5,02,5 
4 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 5,03,7 
5 Raul Paju 1999 HPK 5,10,4 
6 Vadim Konov 2000 HPK 5,18,3 
7 Erkki Johanson 2001 Nikolai 5,58,4 
8 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 6,24,7 
9 Tony Sepp 2000 Oru 6,30,5 
10 Oskar Schöbe 2001 Nõva 7,37,1 
 
P17 4x100m 
1 Haapsalu Põhikool 48,5 
2 Taebla 51,0 
3 Ridala Põhikool 51,5 
4 Risti Põhikool 52,9 
5 Lihula Gümnaasium 53,5 
 
P17 kõrgushüpe 
1 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 1,70 
2 Karmo Einman 2000 HPK 1,65 
3 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 1,55 
4 Raul Paju 1999 HPK 1,50 
5 Siim Suitsberg 2000 HPK 1,45 
6 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 1,45 
7 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 1,45 
8 Mario Konks 2001 Oru 1,40 
 
P17 kaugushüpe 
1 Morten Saar 2000 HPK 5,49 
2 Siim Suitsberg 2000 HPK 5,27 
3 Karmo Einman 2000 HPK 5,26 
4 Raul Paju 1999 HPK 5,18 
5 Joosep Lillemägi 2000 Taebla 5,13 
6 Mario Konks 2001 Oru 5,06 
7 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 5,00 
8 Sven Tõnning 1999  4,95 
9 Robin Ulla 2000 HPK 4,90 



10 Karmo Kull 2000 Risti 4,67 
11 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 4,62 
12 Germo Pärna 2000 Taebla 4,52 
13 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 4,35 
14 Krismar Liiv 2000 Lihula 4,17 
15 Tauri Kokvel 2000 Ridala 3,97 
 
P17 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Joosep Lillemägi 2000  10,06 
2 Raul Paju 1999 HPK 10,01 
3 Andres Lõps 2001 Risti 9,96 
4 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 9,89 
5 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 9,76 
6 Martin Teppan 2000 Lihula 9,49 
7 Tony Sepp 2000 Oru 9,10 
8 Randar Nõva 2000 Taebla 8,81 
9 Marten Valk 2001 Ridala 8,65 
10 Robin Ulla 2000 HPK 8,57 
11 Valeri Tšentšik 2000 Nikolai 8,49 
12 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 8,32 
13 Morten Saar 2000 HPK 7,93 
14 Siim Suitsberg 2000 HPK 7,71 
15 Kevin Sildvee 2001 Nõva 7,04 
16 Oskar Schöbe 2001 Nõva 4,98 
 
P17 odavise 600g 
1 Rauno Tapner 2000 HPK 43,06 
2 Robin Ulla 2000 HPK 40,70 
3 Valeri Tšentšik 2000 Nikolai 37,35 
4 Hain Hansman 2000 Ridala 34,52 
5 Joosep Lillemägi 2000 Taebla 33,91 
6 Mark Metshein  Taebla 30,23 
7 Kevin Sildvee 2001 Nõva 27,48 
8 Tony Sepp 2000 Oru 26,8 
9 Siim Suitsberg 2000 HPK 26,78 
10 Targo Kokvel 2001 Ridala 25,69 
11 Morten Saar 2000 HPK 24,17 
12 Mario Konks 2001 Oru 15,53 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik 
Kaja Ladva 
 


